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CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

Appropriations for Publia TVorks Services

tera. 1899-1900.

MINISTEE FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued. £ £
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VOTE No. 104—continued.
Postal aud Telegbaph—continued.

Wellington (renovations)
Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site)
Wellington (Newtown, new office)
Renwicktown
Wakapuaka (new office)
Nelson
Takaka (land and new building)
Greymouth (alterations)
Hokitika (repairs)
Christchurch (renovations)
Christchurch (New Brighton), purchase of house

and land
Ashburton (alterations)
Temuka ... .
Dunedin (alterations)
Port Chalmers (repairs, &c.)
Mosgiel (new office and land)
Naseby
Alexandra (additions)
Roxburgh (additions)
Lawrence (repairs)
Milton (repairs, &c.)
Kaitangata (repairs)
Miller's Flat
Mataura (repairs, &c.)
Bluff
Telephone-offices
Buildings not specified
Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and contingencies

500
675

1,500
450

1,150
70

600
50

125
100

450
275
900
250

80
600
500
140
100
60
90
70

125
130

1,100
300
300

Recovery under sec. 41, Public Revenues Act, 1891
26,385

250

Total required for current year—Vote No. 104
26,135

VOTE No. 105.
Customs—

Wanganui (additions and renovations)
Greymouth (repairs, Ac.)
Bluff

21,850

I
2
3

250
55

250

555Total—Vote No. 105 ...
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VOTE No. 106.
Ltwatic Asylums— •

Auckland
Wellington
Porirua
Porirua (doctor's residence)
Porirua (new dairy)
Porirua (new furniture)
Nelson ... ...
Nelson (Simpson's annuity)
Hokitika ...
Sunnyside
Seacliff

4,000
2,000

15,000
1,000

370
300

3,000
200
300
350

3,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 106
29,520

26,370
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