## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

- 1		1899-	<b>-19</b> 00.
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 104—continued.		1 12:1
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.		· ·
4	Wellington (renovations)	500	
5	Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site)	675	
6	Wellington (Newtown, new office)	1,500	
7 8	Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office)	$egin{array}{c} 450 \ 1,150 \end{array}$	
,	Nelson	70	
$\mathbf{c}$	Takaka (land and new building)	600	
L	Greymouth (alterations)	50	
$\frac{2}{2}$	Hokitika (repairs)	125	
3	Christchurch (renovations)	100	
4.	Christchurch (New Brighton), purchase of house and land	450	
5	Ashburton (alterations)	275	
3	Temuka	900	
7	Dunedin (alterations)	250	
3	Port Chalmers (repairs, &c.)	80	
9	Mosgiel (new office and land)	600	
)	Naseby	500	
2	Alexandra (additions) Roxburgh (additions)	$\begin{array}{c c} 140 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
3	Lawrence (repairs)	60	
1	Milton (repairs, &c.)	90	
5	Kaitangata (repairs)	70	
3	Miller's Flat	125	
7	Mataura (repairs, &c.)	130	
3	Bluff	1,100	
9	Telephone-offices  Buildings not specified	300	
ί	Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and contingencies	300	*
	D 1 41 D.11 D.	26,385	
١	Recovery under sec. 41, Public Revenues Act, 1891	250	
		26,135	21,85
	Total required for current year—Vole No. 104		
:	Total required for current year—Vote No. 104		ta se
			50.04
	VOTE No. 105.		50.00 T
	VOTE No. 105. Customs—	250	Service Control
1 2	VOTE No. 105. Customs— Wanganui (additions and renovations)	250 55	3
2	VOTE No. 105.  Customs—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)		3
2	VOTE No. 105.  Customs—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)  Greymouth (repairs, &c.)  Bluff	55	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
2	VOTE No. 105.  Customs—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)  Greymouth (repairs, &c.)	55	and the second s
L 2 3	VOTE No. 105.  Customs—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)  Greymouth (repairs, &c.)  Bluff	55	and the second s
L 2 3	VOTE No. 105.  Customs—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)  Greymouth (repairs, &c.)  Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105	55	and the second s
12	VOTE No. 105.  Customs—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)  Greymouth (repairs, &c.)  Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums—  Auckland	55 250 4,000	and the second s
L 2 3	VOTE No. 105.  Customs—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)  Greymouth (repairs, &c.)  Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums—  Auckland  Wellington	4,000 2,000	and the second s
1 2 3 3 1 1 2 3	VOTE No. 105.  CUSTOMS—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)  Greymouth (repairs, &c.)  Bluff  TOTAL—VOTE No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  LUNATIC ASYLUMS—  Auckland  Wellington  Porirua	4,000 2,000 15,000	and the second s
1 2 3 1 1	VOTE No. 105.  Customs— Wanganui (additions and renovations) Greymouth (repairs, &c.) Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums— Auckland Wellington Porirua Porirua (doctor's residence)	4,000 2,000 15,000 1,000	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
L 2 3 1 1 2	VOTE No. 105.  Customs— Wanganui (additions and renovations) Greymouth (repairs, &c.) Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums— Auckland Wellington Porirua Porirua (doctor's residence) Porirua (new dairy)	4,000 2,000 15,000	and the second s
1 2 3 1 5 5 7	VOTE No. 105.  Customs— Wanganui (additions and renovations) Greymouth (repairs, &c.) Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums— Auckland Wellington Porirua Porirua (doctor's residence) Porirua (new dairy) Porirua (new furniture) Nelson	4,000 2,000 15,000 1,000 370 300 3,000	and the second s
L 22 33 44 55 67 8	VOTE No. 105.  Customs— Wanganui (additions and renovations) Greymouth (repairs, &c.) Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums— Auckland Wellington Porirua Porirua (doctor's residence) Porirua (new dairy) Porirua (new furniture) Nelson Nelson (Simpson's annuity)	4,000 2,000 15,000 1,000 370 300 3,000 200	and the second s
L 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	VOTE No. 105.  Customs— Wanganui (additions and renovations) Greymouth (repairs, &c.) Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums— Auckland Wellington Porirua Porirua (doctor's residence) Porirua (new dairy) Porirua (new furniture) Nelson Nelson (Simpson's annuity) Hokitika	4,000 2,000 15,000 1,000 370 300 3,000 200 300	and the second s
1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 5 7 8 9	VOTE No. 105.  Customs— Wanganui (additions and renovations) Greymouth (repairs, &c.) Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums— Auckland Wellington Porirua Porirua (doctor's residence) Porirua (new dairy) Porirua (new furniture) Nelson Nelson (Simpson's annuity) Hokitika Sunnyside	4,000 2,000 15,000 1,000 370 300 3,000 200 300 350	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
L 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	VOTE No. 105.  Customs— Wanganui (additions and renovations) Greymouth (repairs, &c.) Bluff  Total—Vote No. 105  VOTE No. 106.  Lunatic Asylums— Auckland Wellington Porirua Porirua (doctor's residence) Porirua (new dairy) Porirua (new furniture) Nelson Nelson (Simpson's annuity) Hokitika	4,000 2,000 15,000 1,000 370 300 3,000 200 300	55.